TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM465498

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL | |
| SEQUENCE: | 4 | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| Levy & McClellan, LLC | | 03/13/2018 | Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Levy & McClellan Family Trust |
|-----------------|---|
| Street Address: | P.O. Box 524 |
| City: | St. Helena |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA |
| Postal Code: | 94574 |
| Entity Type: | Trust: CALIFORNIA |
| Composed Of: | Martha A. McClellan, UNITED STATES, INDIVIDUAL Robert J. Levy, UNITED STATES, INDIVIDUAL |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|------------------|
| Registration Number: | 3374373 | AMPERSAND |
| Registration Number: | 3374372 | LEVY & MCCLELLAN |
| Registration Number: | 3376625 | ET AL |
| Registration Number: | 5100525 | @ ASPERAND |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4158823232

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-882-3200

tmparalegal4@owe.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** Melville Owen, Esq.

Address Line 1: Owen, Wickersham & Erickson, P.C. Address Line 2: 455 Market Street, Suite 1910 Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Melville Owen **SIGNATURE:** /Melville Owen/

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006289 FRAME: 0632 900442640

DATE SIGNED: 03/13/2018

Total Attachments: 1
source=LEVY Assignment March13 2018#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006289 FRAME: 0633

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Whereas, Levy & McClellan, LLC, a California limited liability company (Assignor), owns the following trademarks which are registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

| <u>Trademark</u> | Reg. No. | Reg. Date |
|------------------|-----------|--------------------------|
| LEVY & MCCLELLAN | 3,374,372 | January 22, 2008 |
| AMPERSAND | 3,374,373 | January 22, 2008 |
| ET AL | 3,376,625 | January 29, 2008 |
| @ASPERSAND | 5,100,525 | December 13, 2016 |

Whereas, Levy & McClellan Family Trust (Assignee), with its principal place of business at 1881 Howell Mountain Road, St. Helena, California 94574, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the above identified registrations thereof.

Levy & McClellan, LLC

Date: March 13, 2018

RECORDED: 03/13/2018

Name: Robert Levy

Title: Manager

TRADEMARK REEL: 006289 FRAME: 0634